09 September 2015 Current valid documentation see:
Revision 2 www.FLYROTAX.com Page 1 of 2
Copyright - BRP-Powertrain GmbH & CO KG. All rights reserved.
d
0
6
2
1

nium, now coolant).
As a consequence for all ROTAX 912/914 engines, the
type designations of which are extended with suffix “-01”,
the engine temperature measurement methods have
been amended from CHT (cylinder head temperature)
and CT (coolant temperature) to only CT (coolant tempe-
rature). Therefore only the coolant temperature limit ap-
plies.
Example for identification: “ROTAX 912 S3-01”
Engines from serial number
912 A: 4 411 087
912 F: 4 413 045
912 S: 4 924 911
914 F: 4 421 445
are already equipped with a
new type plate with suffix,
which has been extended by
some more information (see
Fig. 1).
 d
0
6
2
0
9
.f
m
SB-912-068 R1
SB-914-049 R1
SERVICE BULLETIN
09 September 2015
Revision 1 Page 5 of 6
Copyright - BRP-Powertrain GmbH & CO KG. All rights reserved.
3.1.1) Correction of the type plate
Fig. 1
3.2) Test run
none.
3.3) Summary
These instructions (section 3) have to be followed in accordance with the deadlines specified in
section 1.5.
The execution of the mandatory Service Bulletin must be confirmed in the logbook.
m WARNUNGNOTICE
The following suffix may only be added to indicate configuration changes
/ modifications / overhauls. The remaining content of the type plate must
not be changed.
m WARNUNGNOTICE
Prior to any changes to the type plate, the relevant national regulations
must be observed and carried out in consultation with the aircraft manu-
facturer in any case.
Step Procedure
1 Apply suffix - 01 permanently (e.g. engraved, stamped or similar) to the type plate.
NOTE: Any changes regarding to this Service Bulletin must be confirmed
in the engine logbook.
OLD
NEW
Example:
OLD
CHANGED
10235,
10236,10237
d
0
6
2
0
9
.f
m
09 September 2015
Revision 1 Page 6 of 6
Copyright - BRP-Powertrain GmbH & CO KG. All rights reserved.